HE UK-elected

Election for

Date

Number to be elected
Valid votes

Invalid votes

Quota

eSTV Reg. 54096
Election rules

Candidates

Terry Brotherstone
Angela Shann

Joe Gluza

Dave Anderson
John Dobson
Maeve Landman
Sue Birch

Jeff Fowler
Malcolm Povey
Bob Langridge
Anne-marie Greene
Steve Sangwine
Gargi Bhattacharyya
Sue Blackwell
Jimmy Donaghey
Marion Hersh
Bethan Norfor
Philip Burgess
Non-transferable
Totals

UCU-Higher Education
UK

05/03/2009
7
6569
65
810.75
1.49¢9
Custom

First

Preferences
441
502
656
283

Withdrawn
704
304
206
602
267
295
173
360
246
326
268
235
701

6569

Stage 2
Exclusion of
Steve Sangwine

5 446
506
669

289

711
308
213
621
281
311
-173-
14
16
13

374
262
339
274
241
14 715

6569

Stage 3

Exclusion of

Jeff Fowler
4/ 450
10| 516
8/ 677

8| 297

24 735
18| 326
-213-

29 650
30 311
17| 328
10, 384
10| 272
8| 347
8| 282
2| 243
15/ 730
12 21

6569

Stage 4
Exclusion of
Bethan Norfor
9 459
14/ 530
12| 689

8 305

13| 748
6 332
6 656
18 329
19 347
20 404
14 286
27 374
23 305
-243-

17| 747
37 58

6569

Stage 5

Exclusion of

Sue Blackwell
18
23
11

3

477
553
700
308

27
24
32
11
18
38

-286-
11
37
16
17

775
356

688
340
365

442

385
342

763
75
6569

Stage
Exclusion of
Dave Anderson
36 513
6/ 559
33 733
-308-

18 793
15 371

19 707
16/ 356
23 388

9 451

28 413
30 372

67 830
8 83
6569



Candidates

Terry
Brotherstone

Angela Shann
Joe Gluza
Dave Anderson
John Dobson

Maeve Landman

Sue Birch

Jeff Fowler
Malcolm Povey
Bob Langridge
Anne-marie
Greene

Steve Sangwine
Gargi
Bhattacharyya
Sue Blackwell

Jimmy Donaghey

Marion Hersh
Bethan Norfor
Philip Burgess

Non-transferable

Totals

6/Stage 7Stage 8/Stage 9
Surplus of Exclusion of Exclusion of
Philip Bob Marion
Burgess Langridge Hersh
513 0.33) 513.33 15/ 528.33 35.33| 563.66
559 0.33) 559.33 13| 572.33 51| 623.33
733 0.66, 733.66 39 772.66 24, 796.66
793 793 30 823 823
371 371 31 402 38 440
707 707 30 737 56.33| 793.33
356 0.33) 356.33 -356.33 - -
388 3.3 3913 47.33 438.63 29 467.63
451 0.66/ 451.66 27| 478.66 65 543.66
413 11.88| 424.88 80 504.88 32.33| 537.21
372 1.32| 373.32 7/ 380.32 -380.32-
830 -19.25 810.75 810.75 810.75
83 0.44 83.44 37 120.44 49.33| 169.77
6569 6569 6569 6569

Stage
Exclusion of
Sue Birch

21
72

-440-

115

58

54

32

88

10

584.66
695.33
796.66

823

908.33

525.63

597.66

569.21

810.75

257.77
6569

Stage
Surplus of
Malcolm Povey

6
34

-97.58

19

17

11

10.58

11

590.66
729.33
796.66

823

810.75

544.63

614.66

580.21

810.75

268.35
6569

Stage
Exclusion
of
Anne-marie
Greene

57
53

-541

163

120

148

12

647.66
782.33Elected
796.66Elected

823Elected

810.75Elected

3.63

777.66Elected

700.21Elected

810.75Elected

416.35
6569



UCU-Higher Education UK
05/03/2009

At least one post-92 and two women to be elected

Candidate Angela Shann in Female

Candidate Maeve Landman in Female Post_92
Candidate Sue Birch in Female Post_92
Candidate Jeff Fowler in Post_92

Candidate Bob Langridge in Post_92
Candidate Anne-marie Greene in Female
Candidate Gargi Bhattacharyya in Female
Candidate Sue Blackwell in Female

Candidate Marion Hersh in Female

Candidate Bethan Norfor in Female

Excluding John Dobson (elected to HE NW seat)
Transferring papers worth 1.00

Stage 1
Quota = 821.13

Stage 2

There are no outstanding surpluses, and Steve Sangwine, with 173.00 has fewest votes and is

therefore excluded.

Excluding Steve Sangwine
Transferring papers worth 1.00
Recalculating quota: 820.00

Stage 3

There are no outstanding surpluses, and Jeff Fowler, with 213.00 has fewest votes and is therefore

excluded.

Excluding Jeff Fowler
Transferring papers worth 1.00
Recalculating quota: 818.50

Stage 4

There are no outstanding surpluses, and Bethan Norfor, with 243.00 has fewest votes and is therefore

excluded.

Excluding Bethan Norfor
Transferring papers worth 1.00
Recalculating quota: 813.88

Stage 5

There are no outstanding surpluses, and Sue Blackwell, with 286.00 has fewest votes and is therefore

excluded.

Excluding Sue Blackwell
Transferring papers worth 1.00
Recalculating quota: 811.75

Stage 6

There are no outstanding surpluses, and Dave Anderson, with 308.00 has fewest votes and is

therefore excluded.

Excluding Dave Anderson
Transferring papers worth 1.00



Recalculating quota: 810.75

Philip Burgess ELECTED
with 830.00
over quota 810.75

Vote required for election now: 810.75

Stage 7

No candidates can be excluded, so we transfer the largest surplus
Surplus of Philip Burgess

57 papers transferred.

Total Present Value: 57.00

10 papers non-transferable.

Papers transferred at 0.33

Vote required for election now: 810.69

Stage 8
There are no outstanding surpluses, and Bob Langridge, with 356.33 has fewest votes and is therefore
excluded.

Excluding Bob Langridge
Transferring papers worth 1.00

Maeve Landman ELECTED
with 823.00
over quota 810.75

Vote required for election now: 804.51
Transferring papers worth 0.33

Stage 9

The sum of

Marion Hersh: 380.32

and the total surplus: 12.25

is less than the support for the next lowest candidate, Sue Birch: 402.00,
so that candidate is excluded.

Excluding Marion Hersh
Transferring papers worth 1.00
Vote required for election now: 796.35

Joe Gluza ELECTED
with 796.66
over vote required 796.35

Vote required for election now: 796.28

Transferring papers worth 0.33
Vote required for election now: 796.22

Stage 10

The sum of

Sue Birch: 440.00

and the total surplus: 12.25



is less than the support for the next lowest candidate, Anne-marie Greene: 467.63,
so that candidate is excluded.

Excluding Sue Birch
Transferring papers worth 1.00

Malcolm Povey ELECTED
with 908.33
over quota 810.75

Vote required for election now: 770.58

Stage 11

No candidates can be excluded, so we transfer the largest surplus

Surplus of Malcolm Povey

87 papers transferred.

Total Present Value: 87.00

28 papers non-transferable.

Total current value of transferable papers is less than the surplus, so these papers are transferred at
their current value, 1.00

Vote required for election now: 767.94

Stage 12

The sum of

Anne-marie Greene: 544.63

and the total surplus: 12.25

is less than the support for the next lowest candidate, Jimmy Donaghey: 580.21,
so that candidate is excluded.

Excluding Anne-marie Greene
Transferring papers worth 1.00
Vote required for election now: 730.94

Angela Shann ELECTED
with 782.33
over vote required 730.94

Gargi Bhattacharyya ELECTED
with 777.66
over vote required 713.81

Vote required for election now: 681.88
Jimmy Donaghey ELECTED
with 700.21

over vote required 681.88

7 candidates elected.
Terry Brotherstone not elected.
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